Operating Instructions
for
Variable area flow meter
with needle valve
Model: UVR/UTR
UVR/UTR
page 2  UVR/UTR K02/0522
1. Contents

UVR/UTR
page 8  UVR/UTR K02/0522
11. Order Codes
Order Details Liquids (Example: UVR-3 26H 0 I3 00)
Model
Measuring range Water
(l/h)  Needle valve  Connection  Switch**
UVR‐0
UVR‐3
UVR‐5
20H = 10…100
0 = without
1 = with
I3 = G 3/8
N3 = 3/8" NPT
YY = other  00 = none
1B = 1x N/O, PNP
2B = 2x N/O, PNP
22H = 16…160
24H = 25…250
26H = 40…400
28H* = 63…630
UTR‐0
UTR‐3
UTR‐5
26H = 40…400
I4= G 1/2
N4= 1/2" NPT
YY=other
28H = 63…630
30H = 100…1000
32H = 160…1600 00 = none
1B = 1x N/O, PNP
2B = 2x N/O, PNP 33H* = 200…2000
*Only with SS float (UTR/UVR-3 and -5)
**The switch works only with steel float (UTR/UVR-3 and-5)
Order Details Gases (Example: UVR-3 26L 1 I3 00)
Model
Measuring range Air
(Nm3/h 1,013bar; 20°C)  Needle valve  Connection  Switch**
UVR‐0
UVR‐3
UVR‐5
20L = 0,1…1
0 = without
1 = with
I3 = G 3/8
N3 = 3/8" NPT
YY = other  00 = none
1B = 1 x PNP
2B = 2 x PNP
22L = 0,16…1,6
24L= 0,25…2,5
26L = 0,4…4
28L = 0,63…6,3
30L = 1…10
32L = 1,6…16
33L = 2…20
UTR‐0
UTR‐3
UTR‐5
26L = 0,4…4
I4= G 1/2
N4= 1/2" NPT
YY=other
28L = 0,63…6,3
30L = 1…10
32L = 1,6…16
00 = none
1B = 1 x PNP
2B = 2 x PNP
34L = 2,5…25
36L = 4…40